MYTRONIC BOTTLE SYSTEM
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
ADVANTAGES
	■ Easy conversion from central water supply to independent
bottle system
	■ Automatic stop of compressed air for bottle change
	■ Medical device class 1 according to MDR

The safety pressure regulator for fixed hosesre-
quires a hose with an outer diameter of 4 mm.
Order example:
Mytronic Bottle System mounting on unit version with
white mounting bracket, water bottle with lasered
Mytronic logo and safety pressure regulator for fixed
hoses . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .851.405.1-01.04.S4
Easy fine filter change
SERVICE/MAINTENANCE
A regular recurring inspection of the Mytronic Bottle System
including accessories for function and safety is required and
should be performed at least once a year, unless shorter in-
tervals are required by legal regulation. Maintenance may
only be carried out by an authorized service partner and
must include the following points:
	■ Visual inspection of the outside.
	■ Check for safety-relevant changes, e.g. mechanical da-
mage to the product.
	■ Replace damaged or leaking O-rings immediately if the
product is equipped with them.
	■ Please do not use sharp tools for this purpose.
The quality of the compressed air and water must be ensu-
red by regular maintenance of the compressor or the filter
systems must be maintained. Quality according to DIN EN
ISO 7494-2-2015 for dental treatment units, air and water
systems.
STANDARDS
The Mytronic Bottle System is a medical device class 1 accor-
ding to MDR. All of the following standards have been taken
into account:
	■ DIN EN ISO 17664-1:2021 Reprocessing of medical device
	■ DIN EN ISO 10993-1 Biological evaluation of medical
devices
	■ DIN EN ISO 7494-1-2018 Dental treatment units
	■ DIN EN ISO 7494-2-2015 Dental treatment units
	■ DIN EN ISO 60601-1 Medical, electrical equipment
(pressure test)
	■ DIN EN 1717:2011-08 Protection of drinking water from
contamination
	■ DIN EN ISO 13485:2021-12 Medical devices Quality
management systems
	■ DIN EN ISO 14971-2019+A11 2021 Application of risk
management to medical devices
	■ DIN EN 62366-1:2021-08 Medical devices - Part 1:
Application of usability to medical devices
	■ DIN EN ISO 21530:2004 Materials for dental equipment
surfaces
LIFETIME OF THE PRODUCTS
Typical lifetime when used as intended given proper clea-
ning and care: